Cylinder-Bed,1-Needle,Unison-Feed Lockstitch
Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

B — RS AR AEY BEIRTIY 3>

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- "0.1" and “2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=w ) X MNITFMHICELT

1L VA RR—TO#L, #02 TOME, ~A—JFo"dad"o&E e JH5HBF X

2. BEMoRFIE, EEEXRL. 01, 25WORMIE., RE (R X— V)
3. BEMo () F HMESKEMELTVWSFERATHI I & e Bkl 27,
4 41 FAMAR-TDm———— iz, i THs I eE®kL 2T,

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

3. Parentheses mean that the correspending part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

A
EXRLET,

29053105

No.0687-01







CONTENTS

H &
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... . ...ttt 1
S - SRR
2 MAIN SHAFT & ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS .. . ... e 3
R STEEER
3.NEEDLE BAR,THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS ................. 5
FTRE - KFE - 18 2RI
4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...t e e e 7
*EY
5. REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .......00vuiiie 9
D DR
6. UPPER FEED MECHANISM & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...........coovvvn. .. 11
FiEY - TR
7.THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... .. oottt e 13
F U 6%
8. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ... i 15
HAFHER
9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. ...t e e e 17
e T 5 £
10. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .. ... oo e 18
- R ety dralca
11. BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS ... ... ... oo i, 19
AN A= BB ENGR
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(For DSC—244) ... ... ... i 20
RMTHE (DSC—244H5)
13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(For DSC—244~4,<8,—7) .. ... ... e, 21
HRIUTHER (DSC—244-4, —6, —TH)
14. TABLE COMPONENTS ... oo e e, 22
FEIGC B £
15. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... ...t e e 23
R &%
16. GAUGE COMPONENTS ..ot i, e 25
T—UTME
17. OPTION COMPONENTS(For DSC—244) .. ... .. oo 26
A7 a & (DSC—-244H)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ... e 27

#3l




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHER - SRR

63-64

ool

1060 ﬁ \\

40




#06. .. .FOR DSC-244-4(URBAN WHITE)(JE),

-7(JE)

F.NO | _NOTE __ _PARTNG. . . __ DESCRIPTION _________. by oA ALy
#01  B1105-245-000 THROAT PLATE LYEE 1
%02  D1105-245-E00 THROAT PLATE YRS 1
%01 BI1171-245-000 HOOK COVER Iehn - 1
02  DI171-245-E00 HOOK COVER IeEn - 1
#01  B1173-245-040 TOP COVER ASM. ANIR Y Aty - (13) 1
FOT  BIT74-Z45-000 SET PTH NI IR CFAE Y D
D1158-241-EG0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUET YV hn - 1
B1121-245-040 FACE PLATE ASM. AAR 73 !
D1150-241-E00 TOP COVER Fulk 1
B1118-241-H00 SIDE PLATE b 14 1
BITI6-245-000 WING EOLT IR FARY I
#02  D2414-141-E00 LORD BUSHING I ATV 1
B1128-246-000 HINGE : FAUN Y 1
B1117-246-000 HOOK. Iy & 1
01 R1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 7Y 1
0T BIT3T-562-000 TRANE THREAD GUIDE, "LOWER TF777 3% 1
402 B1130-521-040 THREAD GUIDE ASM., LOWER b7V 34 43 1
B1130-521-000 THREAD GUIDE {7y 34 (1)
B1131-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE AL AHIF (1)
20 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING M A A (1)
7] SE-UTB055T-5L HINGE SCREW I= 3.80 F= 5.5 T iy D=3 B H=5.5 1T
22 B13140-051-600 TAKE-UP 0IL SPLASHER FybTy 2k 44 1
23 #01  B1128-522-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET LYALMEY 1
24 B1156-115-000 RUBBER PLUG WYY S TTIE 9 74 1
25 B3517-009-000 CIL FELT REAR 3-7° T FE A 7LRb 1
75 EITZ9°563-000 FRANE THREAT GUIDE, UPPER TR VFT 7L T
27 §5-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21,2 b33y 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
28 #02  TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLYG D=12.5 L=4 bALY D=12.5 L=4 1
29 §D-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 3.5 & viy D=8 H=3.5 1
30 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG hALY 2
k)| TA-ZT00904-R0 RUZEER PLUG 13537 I
32 88-7110710-§P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INEFES 11/64-40 L=T 2
33 SM-6081552-TP SCREW M8 L=15 DYHITHE Wb 8
34 #01  8$8-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 w73y 9/64-40 L=7 1
35 ¥02  §5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YAFFEY 9/654-40 L=7 2
385 0T " S5-J0006 [0-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 TRty 9/64-40°L=6 T
37 §8-2110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IF73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 $5-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 IR 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
39 $8-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 HIEY 9/64-40 L=T 3
40 $§-7110710-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YUY 11/64-40 L=7 2
I S5-20507T0-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 T35y G764-40 L=7 z
42 8§-7110710- 3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAETRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 $5-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TR 15/64-28 L=9 2
44 #01  §§-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MZF 11/64-40 L=5 i
45 #02  D1173-245-E00 TOP COVER I7AHA - 1
a5 7Z0Z  3S-ZU907I0-SP SCREW 9764-20 L=7 TF7ETT 9764-40 L=7 T
47 %02 B1180-245-000 PLUG Aty 1
48 TA-1120804-R0 RUBBER PLUG kALY 1
49 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1359 2
50 TA-(750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG FoATY 1
51 EITE3-245-00A GASKET, A AT -¥CAT K]
52 B1183-245-008 GASKET, B anT -¥ (B) 1
53 02 B1180-245-000 PLUG Py 1
54 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG FALY D=15.5 L=9 1
55 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 bty D=7.5 L=3.5 1
56 TA- 2050406 -K0 RUBELR PLUG 1§39 I
57 : $5-7680870-5P SCREW 8/32 L=8.0 k52 97/32-28 L=8 I
58 RO-0611801-00 RUBBER RING vy 1
59 #03  D}150-241-EDA TOP COVER Fuis 1
60 303 BI1118-241-HOA SIDE PLATE TN 14 1
51 03 ETIZI-245-DAA FAUE PLATE ASH. FAAEE) T
62 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 Ik g7 1
63 #04 . CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1{SMALL}. Trb vsa b 1(va) 1
64 #05  CM-3002001-41 SAFETY LABEL 3 YL YIAT L 3(5aY) 1
65 704 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25}, MIIIFAT-0(25) 1
L 06T TH-3002000-02 CAUTTON LABEL(Z5) IE FE Fa T-h(257 I
67 03 D1158-241-ECA THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYET VN - 1
NOTE (#:3) #01. .. .FOR DSC-244 DSC-244 5
£02....FOR DSC-244-4,-6,-7 DSC-244-4,-6.-7H
303._. . FOR URBAN WHITE 7-nt vEUihE
#04.. ., FOR DOMESTIC USE tEaf ]
#05. .. .FOR EXPORT Wity G

DSC-244-4(7-n v&7{p}(JE),

-T{JEYH




2. MAIN SHAFT & ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS
L - STERBHER

1-2-45-48-49-50

41




REF NG _NOTE ___PARTNO. ~_ _ __ DESCRIPTILON  ______| LS S B aty_ _
1 #01 B1227-145-00A  HAND WHEEL NETEAPT 1
2 £#02 D1227-245-E0A  HAND WHEEL RETEPAY 1
3 B1206-245-000  COUNTERWEIGHT MTIE Y 1
4 D1201-241-F00  MAIN SHAFT Yy 1
5 B1202-241-H00  MAIN SHAFT BUSEING, FRONT YUYy YIAA) 1
6 B1203-241-H00 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE IS TFIARR 1
7 B1204-241-H00  BUSHING, REAR YIS IYIIARN 1
8 B1211-14]-H00  FEED ECCENTRIC CAM ZAng FE) AYIY hA 1
9 B1203-051-000 OIL FELT YUYt s gTAZl 7ILb 3

10 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN RIRT - AIue Y 1
11 BIZI11-226-000 ECCENTRIC RETAINER HOUSING TERREY 1
12 B1212-0:2-000 OIL FELT 7Zhh 1
13 B1213-012-000 FELT RETAINER JInh A3z 1
14 TA-0500000-R0  PLUG Mty 2
i5 CS-127101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12.7 W=10 ZFANIT D=12 .7 W=10 #3 1
16 CS-1271012-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12.7 W=10 25T D=12.7 W=10 1)
17 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2
18 C@-5050000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.1
19 CG-3030000-00  OIL WICK 3y 0.1

20 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.1

21 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.1

22 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.1

23 TA-0500601-M0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 Aty D=5X5.4 L=6 1

24 §5-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 e33Ry 9/32-28 1=16.5 1

25 S5-8681660-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FMAZY 9/32-28 L=16 1

26 S3-8151560-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 KA337 15/64-28 L=15 1

27 §S-8151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 MAZY 15/64-28 L=17 1

28 $5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=15 1

29 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 hAZY" 15/64-28 L=7 2

30 58-8151550-SP - SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 hAZY 15/64-28 L=15 1

31 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARY 15/64-28 L=7 1

32 SS-8680540-8P  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 bAZY 9/32-28 L=4.5 1

33 B1301-241-H00  UPRIGHT SHAFT 25y 1

34 B1302-241-100  BUSHING, UPPER 3y TR 1

35 B1303-271-000  BUSHING, LOWER 55y ryAARN 1

26 B1305-271-080  GEAR CASE ASM. BIND ANE-T {F3) 1

37 B1305-012-040  GEAR ASM. YRR T AT 73 1

38 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. TR Ay ¥ H-40 43 1

39 B1307-155-040  GEAR ASM. LARGE FRBENTNT A A 43 1

40 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. IEREAY AT YIT 43 1

41 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 DIRITFE Lb 2

42 §58-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bARY 15/64-28 L=15 2

43 §5-8680730-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 bARYT 9/32-28 L=7 1

44 Bi605-201-000  METAL WASHER AR B 2 1

45 #03 213-02203 HAND WHEEL RZIPT 1

46 #03 Di230-552-B00  FLANGE nETEONT 7RV 1

47 #03 8S§-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TALFEY 11/64-40 1=10.5 3

48 #05 - D1227-245-G00  HAND WHEEL Y -V 1

49 #04 BI1227-145-00B  HAND WHEEL nETENY 1

50 #06  213-08101 HAND WHEEL nRTESNY 1

NOTE (#3d) #01....FOR DSC-244 DSC-244F9

.OPTIONAL PARTS FOR DSC-244
.FOR DSC-244(URBAN WHITE)
.FOR DSC-244-4(URBAN WHITE), -7

#02....FOR DSC-244-4,-6
#$03. ..

#04. ..

#05...

#06. .. .0PTIONAL PARTS FOR

DSC-244 (URBAN WHITE)

DSC-244-4, -6

DSC-244 A7 Y3V &

DSC-244(7-N YEU4L) B
DSC-244-4(7-n vEU4N),-TH
DSC-244(7-n VEFI MY AT Favii5h




3.NEEDLE BAR,THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
GHiE - RFE - 1 AFPERIER

22

AML

X

‘vv Sy
AL,

24

B (

36—

41




REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRLPTLON . . S U S oy _
1 B1420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME Vb U 1
2 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FvEt Yy 1y 1
3 B141%-245-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AME SLh Y 1
4 B1431-241-H00 ROCK SHAT REAR CRANK AUE -F-b - -7 97 1
5 B1434-245-000 DRIVING ROD AUE 93gh yush 1
6 B1424-158-000 HINGE SCREW ALK -3-h -RAPVRFT AT VEY 1
7 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK BT 1
8 B1410-771-000 STUD MF - 3-b - Iy s 1
9 B1428-563-000 ROCK SHAFT FRONT CRANK Lk b NS i S 1
10 Di401-245-E00 NEEDLE BAR nYE g 1

1] D1408-241-E00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NEE g rSvipyRe 1
12 D1412-241-E00 FELT AR UL X 7Ihh [
13 D1411-241-E00 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NIF R % 1
14 B142%-241-H0D NEEDLE BAR FRAME LOCK SHATFT AMIF -F-h -3 4 1
15 #01  MDP-170B1800C NEEDLE DPX17 £18 ») DPX17 £18 1
16 02 MC-3720011-G0 NEEDLE 135X17 £110 A 8Y33585 110 1
17 BE1423-245-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE TR R L7 1
18 B1430-245-000 DRIVING ROD CRANK AU SAGE YR 1
19 B1424-158-000 HINGE SCREW VTS BN VAL Sl 4 5 1
20 PT-0301600-50 TAPERED PIN 3.0X16 F-n"kmy 3X16 1
21 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed 4bAT 7 1
22 204 110-71701 NUT I3 Favvy 23 v 1
23 S8-7151210-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TAkF2Y 15/64-28 L=12 i
24 S§-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 Ther:y 1/8-44 L=4.5 |
25 5§-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ATy 9/64-40 L=R .5 1
26 S§-8151150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
27 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EY ApAT ¥ 1
28 55-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ThE73Y 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
29 SS§-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 pAZY 15/64-28 L=7 i
30 S58-8150830-5P SCREW PARYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
31 Bi905-245-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER TYET Y !
32 B190G6-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN TR Y Iy o 1
33 D19C7-241-E00 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN T Y 3N Ty ]
34 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 25y 0.1
35 55-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5% I
36 B1501-24]1-H00 PRESSER BAR Hzd - 1
37 B1524-245-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. M7y 43 l
38 B1510-141-H00 PRESSER SPRING EFHLFI-LIN 3 1
39 B1509-141-H00 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AprFa-Lyay 1
44 B1512-141-H00 HAND LIFTER FHTTH 1

41 B1515-051-800 HAND LIFTER PIN r8175 ¥ 1

432 B1460-245-000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE AHIT 744 1

43 D1462-241-E00 CONNECTING PIN ROLLER PIFr 724 4 3 7 30 1

44 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FITF - FHARL 1
45 D1464-241-E04 GUIDE PLATE BASE AYETY FIH AN AN 4 o1 1
46 D1463-241-E00 PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE AHITr T H AN 1
47 B1511-555-000 NUT HHIFI-VIEYT F¥h i
48 B1461-245-000 GUIDE SHAFT HINGE SCREW il M VP [
49 SD-0800481-8P HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=4.9 & vy D=8 H=4.9 I
50 58-7150740-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 eF2y 15/64-28 L=7 1
51 8§-7621040-8P SCREW 3/16-32 L=19.5 L7y 3/16-32 1=9 .5 1
52 S§-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 IELFRY 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
53 §85-T111260-SP SCREW [1/64-40 L=12 72y 11/64-40 L=12 1
54 S§5-6090910-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 73y 9/64-40 L=9 1
55 . B1460-246-0A0 THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM. A 2RA T5A4R (Fyah) 1
56 B1462-(53-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING Lh2iA T4 R G 1
57 03 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR Ab2A AT - 1
h8 203 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN A7 Ve vy 1
5% B1208-019-G00 WASHER MIFE - Py R R 1
60 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 2%y 0.1
61 D3505-241-E00 OIL WICK Fykty BRIy a3y A i

NOTE (#ve)

=01,...FOR DSC-244,-4-1B,-4-1,-6-08,

-6-00,-7

#02.,. FOR DSC-244-4-1B(JE),-4-1(JE),

-T{JE)
#03....FOR DSC-244-4,-6,-7
#04... . FOR URBAN WHITE

DSC-244,-4-1B,-4-1,-6-0B,

-6-00,-7H
DSC-244-4-1B(JE), -4-1{JE),
-T(JEXH

DSC-244-4,-6,-TH

AL VAR




4 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
2% 1) Btk




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. = PESCRIPTION _ L S S Quy
1 #01  D1630-245-FAQ-A THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. AR {(93) 1
2 #02  B1630-245-040-A THRCAT PLATE BASE ASM. NIRRT 1(73) 1
3 #03  B1632-245-004 FEED LIFTING PIN ¥ any ey i
4 403 B1632-245-00B VERTICAL FEED PIN ¥R R Y 1
5 51632-245-00C PIN ¥ agy Arie v 1
[ U3 BI632-245°00D PIN EET TN 721 A I
7 #03  BI1632-245-00F PIN ¥ ASE AP Y 1
8 #02  BI1613-245-00E FEED DOG 7Y 1
9 #01  D1613-245-E04 FEED DOG (FOR CLOTH) FPU(RIT) 1

10 #01  DI606-245-E00 FEED BAR TR 4 1
T BEI533-245-000 SPRING F P AL RS 1
12 BI601-245-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT NI Y 1
13 B1654-245-000 FEED DRIVING HOLDER, A ¥ AYY BAUS{RA 1
14 B1635-245-000 FEED DRIVING CAM HOLDER, B I A0y BATE{4B 1
15 B1655-245-000 FEED DRIVING CAN HOLDER WASHER AN AR T ¢ 1
6 ET637-245-000 FEED DRIVING CAW HOLDER PLATE VEEL R TVITE YL T
17 B1638-245-000 SCREW STUD S 5 0wl 1
18 #02  B1172-245-000 HOOKX. COVER HOLDER FTHN - 1
19 B1640-245-000 BED COVER WASHER TV 4y 174 1
20 B1641-245-000 HINGE SCREW AT AT PRARY 2
71 ET642~755-000 SPRING ATVE A5 JIAF5 W & z
22 B1147-141-H00 PIN A0S FAvEy ey i
23 B1148-141-H00 SPRING FHU FINLY v MR 1
24 B1605-245-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AN FIYDF I
25 B1614-245-000 PITMAN FRVATYL 1
75 BIG19-54T-R0D FEET TONNECTTNG LTRE TETENT I
27 BE1620-245-000 FEED REGULATOR FVFANEIL A 1
28 Bi622-241-HDO HINGE PIN APVFI-2IE 1 VAV S 1
29 B1650-245-000 FEED REGULATOR SUPPORTING BASE FOVFAVLIE A b A4 1
30 B1623-245-0A0 STITCH DIAL ASM. AEY{RI3 1
31 E1603-245-000 FEED ROCKER FIVE {398 007 T
32 B1643-145-000 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK, A A7V3 {1vA 1
33 B1644-245-000 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK, B A20% {39 1
34 B1645-245-000 FEED BAR SLIDE SCREW STUD Fo0E {33y 7 1
35 B1646-245-900 THRUST COLLAR FANRIVS PAFEMGY 1
K EI617-Z4T-H00 HINGE SCREW. & TERAT & vRy A T
37 B1618-241-H0OO HINGE SCREW, B TERRVYY & viy B 1
38 B1647-245-000 FEED DRIVING CAM A b 1
39 BE1639-245-000 FEED BAR SHAFT AP Ay i
40 B1424-158-000 HINGE SCREW R R VAV e 1
3l ET654-245-000 STTTCH LENGTH REGULATTRG SCREW FUFI s I
42 B2115-271-000 NEEDLE THROW LINK 70nns Byh 1
43 B1636-245-000 BUSHING FFVFIANCITY AL 1
44 BL637-141-H00 ECCENTRIC BUSHING AV T Y9I 1
45 B1638-141-HOO SCREW FPUFINCY 337 ARN BARY 4
45 PS-0400182-K0 SPRING PIN 2. 0KT8 T Vo7 © v 4.0XIR Iz
47 SD-(640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 & viy D=6.35 H=2.3 2
48 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING CUve 1
49 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 Ef 4M4AT 3 1
50 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Er AhA7 7 1
51 NS-GGBUIZ0-SF NUT— 47 32-28 IyH7Fo% 9732-28 1
52 NS-6680410-5P NUT 9/32-28 nyarFyh 9/32-28 1
53 58-6081210-5p SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 b33y 1/8-44 L=12 2
54 B1651-245-000 SCREW THTEV IR AFY 2
55 $8-6060210-§P SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 b33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 1
5 BT652-245-000 SCREW Ty z
57 B1653-245-000 SCREW XVE Ay rrhsy 1
58 §8-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFY 15/64-28 L=7 1
59 $8-8150830-SP SCREW PA7Y 15/64-28 L=8 I
60 $8-5110710-$P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 M3ARS 11/64-40 L=7 1
BT SS=BTZT050-SF SCREW"3716-28 L= 9.5 55y 3/16 28 L=9.5 T
62 $§-7151210-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 T3y 15/64-28 L=12 4
63  §8-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k73 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
64 §§-7151330-§p SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 vhEFEY 15/64-28 L=13 1
65 $8-8110410-8p SCREW 11/64-40 1=3.5 PARY 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
56 Te-B70T04Z-TF SCREW 5/T6-24 L=10.0 FEY G/ 624 T=10 I
67 $5-2090810-8P SCREW §/64-40 L= 7.5 YA$F5Y 9/40 L=T7.5 2
68 85-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.90 TRLFRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
69 B1175-245-060 SPRING AYRYT ZTAVANT P R 1
70 $S-6090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 k32 9/64-40 L=5.5 2
71 FO0T DITT2-Z245-E00 00K TOVER HOLTER AR FX I
72 404 B1650-245-004 FEED REGULATOR SUPPORTING BASE FoVFREIH AN A 1
73 $04  B1635-245-004 BUSHING AOVFATEYEY AN 1

NOTE (#i)

#01... FOR DSC-244-4,-6,-7
402, .. FOR DSC-244

#03. .. SELECTIVEPART

#04, ., . FOR URBAN WHITE

DSC-244-4,-6,~7/8
DSC-244 1

HEARIE

7-n AN




5. REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

3% Y Btk
14-586
24—%
32
e
Y
30
21
39 42-53
43
40



REE.NO __NOTE __PARTNO. | DESCRIPTILON _ _______. LS R B Qty_
1 #07  D1681-241-E00 SWITCH INSTALLING BASE FAIF NI 4 1
2 01  EA-9570B02-00 TUBE FIYYY 17 2
3 $03  HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE 7 44v3-M 0.18X12X2 1
4 $04  HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE 7 a{va-b 0.18%12X2 1
5 #01  MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER IPTIAN - 1
6 F0T  UI680-121-E00 REVERSE TEED SWITCH YT AIF I
7 #01  B1i14-280-000 PIN by 1
H] 201 101-19907 CUSHION YE00n - 348 i
9 201 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ Y7R00LN - N 3y 1
10 201 B2733-761-000 PIN vy 1
I 761 JOI-197305 REVERSE TEED CONNECTING ARM ¥ YT T

12 201 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE RSN 1
13 #0031  101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ¥ yrtouwr kv 24V 1
14 #07  101-19303 SOLENOLD COVER I RN - 1
15 201 101-19402 LINK ¥ YAy TATEY VY 1
15 FOT DIs84-121-E00-4 LTNK INSTALLTNG DASE L2 R STV AN FR 2 T
17 #01  D2464-555-BO0 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN RN Tvrey 1
18 #01  DIBBG-241-E00 REVERSE FEED RCD ¥ %y oy oyh 1
19 #01  D1685-141-E00 LEVER SPRING EAR 5 VLIS 1
20 #01  D1687-141-E00 PIN FETAYYE 1
3| FOTTTGES- T2 55000 CLTF T VI 3
22 401 NS-6150430-8P NUT 15/64-28 oYiiFyh 15/64-28 I
23 #01  SP-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 K= 3.3 Z VEy" D=7.24 H=3.3 2
24 #01  S§8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YEFRYT 11/64-40 L=T 1
25 *01  S8-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A5 15/64-28 L=12 2
75 0T SS TIZIET0-8P SCREW 3/16-28 =14 TSRy 3/16-28 L=1% T
27 01 88-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 nyhrd Ak 11/64-40 L=9_5 4
28 #01  88-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IRCTFY 15/64-28 L=12 2
29 #01  88-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ey 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 #01  88-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEIFY 11/64-40 L=7 4
I1 0T WP-U50T0T6-30 WASHER "BXT0.5X1 E5F # F BXI0.5K1 I
32 #01  WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10,5X1 E34 4 % 5X10,5X1 4
33 401 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 k7t d % 6.2X13X%1 2
34 #01  WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER MR R R 2
35 #01  WP-0501016-Sh WASHER 5X10.5X1 vFH o 5X10.5X1 2
15 U7 RE-0U400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF &7 4 z
37 01  RE-0800000-KO0 E-RING 6 EF 2bA7 6 2
38 %01  BP-3000G00-00 VINYL PIPE B oA AT 0.1
39 #01  D1621-241-E00 FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT AEY Favty LA -3 g 1
40 #02  B1621-241-H0O REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHA APBFI-wLn -3 4 1
Y| w07 DIBZE-Z4T-E00 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER S 1 T T
42 208 B1624-586-000 REVERSE FEED' CONTROL LEVER FrLa - 1
43 $8-7620750-SF SCREW 2/16-32 L= 6.5 L33y 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
44 02 55-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FARY 1/4-40 L=10 1
45 402 §5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ bA%E 1/4-40 L=8 1
46 it WZ-105Z0T0-KP WAVED WASHER FESES AR MER DL X Y (U 1
47 E1846-241-HOG TENSION SPRING [ I
48 BI648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (B) (MU 5. L
49 $§-7090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YAKFEY 9/64-40 L=5.8 1
50 B1627-241-H00 CONTROL LEVER CRANK A7UF2- 97 1
5T SS-BIZIZIT=ST SCREW 3/16°78 L=12 IRy 3/ T6-28 L=T2 T
52 §8-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bA%Y 15/64-28 L=T 1
53 #06  B1624-586-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER A7 - 1
54 05  DI624-241-E0A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ A - 1
55 05  DIBBI-241-E0A SWITCH INSTALLING BASE A yFr IR 4 1
L1 05 J0[-B1305 SOLENOTD COVER 7 YR - T
NOTE {#E32) 201, ...FOR DSC-244-4-1B, -4-iB(JE}, DSC-244-4-1B,-4-1B{JE),
-6-0B,-7-0B -6-0B,-7-0RF
#02.. .. FOR DSC-244,-4-1,-4-1(JE), DSC-244,-4-1,-4-1(JE),
-6-00,-7-00 ~6-00,-7-00F

#03....TOR DSC-244-4-18,-4-1B(JE),

-7-0B,-7-0B(JE)
204, .. FCR DSC-244-6-0B

B8C-244-4-1B,-4-1B(JE)},
-7-0B,-7-0B(JE)H
DSC-244-6-0BFF

205, .. _FOR DSC-244-4-1B(URBAN WHITE), DSC-244-4-1B{7-n" vk74h),
-7-08 -7-0BH
A06. .. FOR DSC-244(URBAN WHITE), DSC-244(7-n" viT4h),
-4-1{URBAN WHITE}, -7-00 ~4-1(F-» Y5240, -7-00 ]
#07. .. FOR DSC-244-4-1B,-4-1B(JE}, DSC-244-4-1R,-4-1B{JE},
-6-0B -6-0BH
#08. .. .FOR DSC-244,-4-1,-4-1¢(JE),-6-00 DSC-244,-4-1,-4-1(JE),-6-00H

—-10 -




6. UPPER FEED MECHANISM & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
kY - THRBILR

(D

-11 —



REF, N0 NOTE PART %O. DESCRIPTLON _ _____] LS S S Quy_
1 B1486-563-000 WALKING BAR TIATUE 1
2 B1470-245-000 WALKING FOOT YAy 1
3 B1455-053-000 BUSHING DIRIYTT i ARL 2
4 103-14003 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT DIRIN" 1
5 B3008-141-K00 HINGE SCREW BADYN & VEY 1
3 DIZ58-221-E00 CUNRECTTNG TTNE i ER T
7 D145%-241-E00 L SHAPED LINK L & ¥vy 1
8 103-14508 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK aPEIY 3-3 - 0yy 1
9 B1467-053-040 WALKING BAR ASM. PRI VYR - F3 1

10 B1468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING DTRIYE - F¥IA 1
TT BI70Z-01Z-000 UTL FELT TILF I
12 B1213-012-000 FELT RETAINER 7IL: Az 1
13 D1450~055-B00 UPPER FEED DRIVING CAM UVEEAN T 1
14 DI453-241-E00 UPPER FEED DRIVING RCD YTESY mhe 1
15 B1454-245-000 UPPER FEED SPRING ROD YRIINF 1
TS DIA55-055-F00 TONNECTING STUT TORTY a7k LYEey d I
17 P1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW AR AN A VY 1
i8 WP-0482086- 5D WASHER 4, 8X11.5X2 k3% % 4, 8X11,5%2 1
19 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MUE BA X Fyd{an i
20 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE SYREVE U b 1
21 DT480-24T1-EAD UPPER FEED FRONT COVER ASH. UORYY Gn XL 53 I
22 #04  D1480-241-EAA UPPER FEEL FRONT COVER ASM. BUAFIIN -L(23) 1
23 D1480-241-E00 UPPER FEED FRONT COVER IR - (1) (1
24 #04  D1480-241-EDA UPPER FEED FRONT COVER FTRIVIN -T2 (1)
25 D1481-241-ED0 FELT BUAGY BN - 7Rk (FI) (1)
76 T~ 303000000 OIL WITK B (5.727
27 D1482-241-EAD UPPER FEED REAR COVER ASM, IARY BAT - w0 3 1
28 204  D1482-241-EAA UPPER FEED REAR COVER ASM, TIRIVEN -BYE(23) 1
29 D1482-241-E0D UPPER FEED REAR COVER gAY Anc - (93m) (13
30 204 D1482-241-E0A UPPER FEED REAR COVER YTRFIIN 05D (1)
31 D1453-241-100 FELT TORTY A - JIAN (hoh) (1)
32 £Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 3y (0.2)
33 D1484-241-E00 PIN JURIY AN R AR By (n
34 ¥S-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyErFYL 11/64-40 1
35 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 ayhrryh 1/4-40 1
76 SS-RITO7IN-SP SCREW T1/64-40 L=7 E555 T
37 $5-9161610-5P SCREW 1/4-24 L=16 ayyrE Ah 1/4-24 L=16 1
38 85-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
39 §5-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YheIFy 11/64-40 L= 5 i
40 58-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ThEFEy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
a] S5-TIITTIG=SF SCREW T1764-40 L=10.5 Ty 11764-40 L=10.5 A
42 $§-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 T3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 §§-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThESFY 11/64-40 L=7 4
44 WP-0450000- S0 WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v F % 4.5X8X0.5 1
45 213-02104 ROTATING HOOK SHAFT iy 1
76 ZIT-36205 BUSHING FRONT SR FIIAGT T
47 201 211-36304 BUSHING, FRONT SES ITIARN 1
48 211-36403 BUSHING, RE&R YRS ATRARL 1
49 B1830-245- 040 HOOK ASM. b 1
50 203 BY117-012-000 BOBEBIN ey 1
5T IO BOTIV-557-A00 BOEETY FEY T
52 51806-038-000 OIL FELT AT 0 UILARL FIAb 2
53 201 B1839-245-004 THRUST PLATE STV IAFAMA 1
54 B1839-245-008 THRUST PLATE SEYT PRIAMA 1
55 01 B1839-245-00C THRUST PLATE Y IATANAA 1
56 S5-BIGTG50-SP SURER 15/64-28 =15 FA75 15/64-78 L=15 I
57 £1837-245-040 BOBRIN CASE ASM, v - 1
58 #03  B1838-245-000 SPRING TEFYE UIN G 1
59 D2405-245-£00 CAM SHAFT GEAR AV Y Y- 1
60 §8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
61 707 212-T09952 SEWTNG HOCOK A3H, S ARCEY] I
62 02 212-1005% BOBEIN CASE ASM. F e YR (73) i
63 =02 . 212-109901 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING FUFVR UIN 7 I
64 D1485-241-E00 UPPER FEED COVER SPRING YIRIY AN -4H AR 1
65 D1486-241-E00 UPPER FEED COVER HINGE YTRETEN -FTVIE 4 1
56 S3-615T220-5F SCREW 15/62-28 L=TT.5 b35y 15/64-28 L=11.5 T

NOTE (72}

401, .. .SELECTIVE PART

402, .. FOR DSC-244-4,-6,-7
403, .. FCR DSC-244

104, ., .FOR URBAN WHITE

-12 -

pUE
D8C-244-4,-6,-TH
DSC-2441

- kv A




7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
Y)Y BAtR

w
L4
v
\ (¥
m\:-m
N\

> o

o
YCI
. %]
& et

Lo A

18]
T
Xm
%
o8
/

- 13—



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION 1 L I S Quy
1 201 D2401-245-E00 HOVING ENIFE b Az 1
2 201 D2402-245-E00 COUNTER ENIFE IF{AR 1
3 201 D2403-245-£00 THREAD TRIMMER CAK {hE0A 1
4 201 D2404-245-E00 CAM SHAFT FIS S 1
5 =01 D2405-245-£09 CAM SHAFT GEAR DAY IR % 2
G 70T TZATE- 245 -FOK HOOK SHAFT BUSHING, FRORT FLT TIREE T
7 201 211-36601 CAM SHAFT BUSHING, REAR DAY TR 1
8 201 D2408-245-E00 DRIVING SHAFT, A S UEEN AT 1
9 201 02410-245-E00 BUSHING, FRONT {MEUOY U 2vIARA 1
10 201 D2411-245-£00 RUSHING, REAR {REUTR G ryImial 1
TT 0T TIATI- T35 -EU0 KNTFE DRTVING SHEFT ARR X TR 9y 297 & T
12 =01 D2413-245-E00 DRIVING SHAFT, B RRYTE w28 1
i3 203 D2414-245-E00 SOLEKCID {RRWYL AR 1

14 =01 D2416- 245-E00 SPRING EhIN 1
15 =01 D24)8-245-E00 SOLENOID BASE ThEUILILp 37N Y 1
5 T0T TTATY- 235-F00 KNIFE DRIVING LIVK, E EXINIIaR T
17 z01 D2426- 245-E00 KNIFE BRIVING PLATE, B AR TTAR 1
18 201 D2421- 245-E00 CAM ROLLER ARM HOLDER #AIUIF AT 1
19 201 D2424- 245-E00 PICKER € - )
20 201 D2425- 245-E00 PICKER HOLDER PLATE [ R valt 1
2T =0T 24757 I45 E00 SPRIRG EFR-AFLIIN % T
22 0] B2427- 245-E00 PICKER DRIVING BAR a2 TN 1
23 201 D2428- 245-E00 PICKER DRIVING PLATE € h-Th o 1
24 201 D2429-245-E00 PICKER COVER CYE-An - 1
25 201 D2415-245-FAD SOLERDID ARM ASM, AREIIL AL 97 s3 1
T DZAT5- 245 -E00 SOLERUTD ARK TR 557 @3]
27 B3031 141-Hoo CONXECTING STUD 2 &) {h 30 (n
28 D2423-245-E00 CAM ROLLER ARN BAINY 2 (n
29 201 D2417-245-EAD CAM ROLLER ARM ASM. pAIDYF 23 1
30 D2417-245-E00 CAM ROLLER ARM phamys (1)
K3 EI0IT- A T-HGO TORRECTIRG STUD LHE= T [aY]
32 D2423-245-E00 CAM ROLLER ARM rhny 2 (n
33 £01 GES-12153000 OIL WICK HOLDER PIEYA VR A 5
34 201 D2432-245-E00 THRUST COLLER TR 2
35 202 B1853-512-00A-4 HOOX SHAFT WASHER, A FIPIE LA A 1
16 EiA LSRR T)) ey HOUR SAAFT WASHER, E T IF A 7 E T
37 =01 BE1853-512-00C-4 HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C K I h R C 1
38 202 51852-512-000 HOOK SHAFT WASHER WYY R 1
39 202 B1853-512-00F HOOK SHAFT WASHER EACAR S M i 1
10 201 B2431-245-E00 KNIFE DRIVING PLATE, A AXZN 454 1
T =0T T8I TAT-E0D THRUST COLLAR TET ¥ AT ANYY T
12 =01 02426-141-E00 CONXECTING LINK ARER RN LY Wy 1
43 201 D430 245-EAC PICKER DRIVING BAR HOLDER ASM. L - T {23) 1
14 =01 D2428-141-E00 CORD TUBE 5X0.4 I-bF2-70 ( 5X0.4) !
45 201 12120-555-C00 CORD- PRESSER ( 120V} 0y TIVT 4
Bl iz BEUT7-505-UAD GROTRT W XSH Ve PR E T
47 =01 S$-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-10 L=7 ThETEY 11/64-40 L=7 1
48 =01 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 £ 4 % 5X10.5%1 [
49 =01 ®T-0530002-KS TOUTHED WASHER D=5,3 AYES P 3 D=5.3 1
50 204 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG F0VT 37 12P 1
5T =04 WOE37-TTU-T00 [Z“FOLE PLUG TOVER D T T
52 205 BB043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE [V SEL S ¥ 2
53 206 D6043-555-R00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE £y H-3F0 AR 6
54 =01 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 PAEY 1/4-40 L=4.5 4
55 01 55-8151230-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=)2 bAZY 15/64-28 L=12 1
55 I S5-SI51230-3F SCREW 15/571-25 =17 N5y 15/54-28 L=1Z )
57 201 $S-8151230-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARY 15/64-28 L=12 1
58 201 §5-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MAEY 15/64-28 L=12 1
59 201 $5-7110540-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
60 201 §5-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vihv7y 11/64-40 L=8,5 1
L3 20T ST TTO9T0- ST STREW I/ 0 L=38.5 IR TI/64-40 L=8.5 T
52 201 $§-7T111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 vAEIRY 11/64-40 L=14 1
63 201 $5-7091410-8P SCREW 8/64-40 L=13_5 TAETRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 2
64 201 §5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
65 201 $5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E75 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
e FOT T2T33- 145 -EOT SURER TFETTRATT g
67 =01 85-8090410-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 1.5 PRAEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
68 201 §§-7080310-SP SCREW 3/22-56 L=3 THEIEY 3/32-56 L=3 2
69 201 $$-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
70 =01 $8-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 uyhsE bh 9/64-40 L=10 2
7T £ TE-EOCOS T3P STREW 3737-56 =78 Ay 37325 [=2.§ 7
72 =01 D2433-245-ECO HINGE SCREW AREN W vy i
73 =01 $D-0640321-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 &' ¥y D=6,35 H=3.2 i
74 =01 D2441-141-E00 HINGE SCREW ARTRT BT P LRI VR i
75 =01 $8-7110710-8P SCRER  11/64-40 L=7 THETEY 11/64-40 L=7 i
75 0T - UZA3G- 215 -E00 SORER TR TR AR i
7T 201 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ARG M 2
78 201 WP-D371026-30 WASKER 3.7X7X1 vt 3 3.7TXTXL 2z
79 201 WP-0371026-SD IASHER 3.7X7X1 3 3UTXIXL 2
80 201 $5-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 PRAFY 1/4-40 L=4.2 2
3T = UL REENE: L A1) SURER [ LB R AT CIT E3 T
82 202 212- 12600 SUPPORT PLAT AZFPFANEY{E 1
83 202 212-12708 SUPPORT PLAT AXFIFAEY {2 1
34 201 212- 12808 SUPPORT PLAT AATYFAPEy{8 I
85 202 212-12907 SUPPORT PLAT AATHFATEI{E i
15 1 Z1Z- 13004 SUPPORT FLAT EYVEEEVETEE T
87 204 B214-245-E0A SOLENDID LREPILID 1
88 201 D2432-245-E0A THRUST COLLAR A AFAIITA 2
88 207 HK-0346101-40 HOUSTNG [4P RO V2T 14P 1
30 208 HK - 0246400 -0 PIN CONTACT e vash 2
U1 13 K- 0336400 0F FIN CORTACT [AVFIZ Y [
92 207 DBOIT- 245 -GAD GROUND WIRE ASM. T-7a-b (2%) 1

NCTE (H:id) #0T,...FOR DSC-244-4,-6,-7 DSC-244-4,-6,-TH

#02. . _SELECTIVE PART TFOR DSC-244-4,-6
£03... FCOR DSC-244-4,-7

#04....FOR DSC-244-6

405, ...FOR PSC-244-6-00

#06....FCR DPSC-244-6-0B

#07. .. .FOR DSC-244-7

#08....FOR DSC-244-7-00

#09....FCOR DSC-244-7-0B

DSC-244-4, -6 R R I &
DSC-244-4, -7/
DSC-244-67
DSC-244-6-00K]
DSC-244-6-0B
1SC-244-TH
D8C-244-7-00H
DSC-244-7-08

- 14 —




8. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

*dBFRIR

N

|

—15 -



REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. . __ DESCRIPTILON ____ _____. LS S S Qry_ _
1 #01 B3121-245-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. NS EVNEE] 1
2 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION KUT {FFI-3 F (2)
3 B3120-053-000 TENSION SPRING AMFI-IN 3 (1)
4 B3421-245-000  CHAIN S AU D) (1
5 B3123-051-000 TAKE-UP SPRING STUD ARRY Ry (1)
6 B3124-051-000 TENSION STUD ApFI-TF - {1
7 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISC {pF3-¥ ¥ (2)
8 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {hahA vy (D
9 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A ARRIN F (N

10 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {M¥F3-3¥5 H4z (N
11 B3134-051-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {FINR 44 (N
12 B3137-051-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. {FMIA 2 TYRE S 73 {1
13 B3122-053-000 TENSION RELEASE BAR LRIk Ak - {1
14 PS-0200122-K0  SPRING PIN 2.0X12 27 WYy 2.0X12 {1
15 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 A viy D=4.7H (2)
16 $5-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FAEY 1/8-44 (D
17 B3114-761-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE B IAFVH B (n
18 NS-6060350-SP  NUT 3/32-56 oYRsFYL 3/32-56 (n
19 401 S§S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEIRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
20 #01  SS-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IL¥IRY 9/64-40 L=7 1
91 %02 103-20075 TENSION POST ASM. {M¥#3-7 73 1
22 103-20059 TENSION POST BASE ASM. LMFAVIAR 43 {1
23 103-20109 SCREW STUD {PRIN F 0 {n

24 103-20505 TENS1ON RELEASE LEVER Abadiis (1)

25 103-20703 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID ARIRF VLM (n

26 101-24204 THREAD TENGION POST, A T A1{MFA-7F - A (D

27 B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A IhRUN 2 (n

28 B3137-527-04A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. ARPIN % TvH 43 (H

29 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT FAN TS SRS S AN (n

30 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT LP2hA €Y (1)

31 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC {IFE-¥ $7 {2)

32 B3132-051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER {VF3-397 H41 {1

33 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {}FE-In § o

34 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER {hFI-347 BTN A (n

15 110-72204 TENSION NUT AhEavy Fub (1)

36 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TEKSION DISC 1hF3-Y ¥ (2)

37 D3168-555-HOB  SPRING &A1 ANFININ F (n

38 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 fhFany Fod (1)

39 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 viy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)

40 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyRsFIh 11/64-40 {1)

41 $5-3090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Y 9/64-40 L=T n

42 S5-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 INLIEY 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

43 #02 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 i rFYh 11/64-40 1

44 B2138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ARPINT R FYF FI-EYNY 1

45 $8-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,5 TAEFFY 0/64-40 L=4.5 1

46 #02 SS8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThesEy 11/64-40 1=7 2

47 #02  SS-6111140-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v93y" 11/64-40 L=11 1

NOTE (7Eac )

#01. .. . FOR DSC-244
#02....FOR DSC-244-4,-6,-7

—16 —

DSC-24418

DSC-244-4.-6,-7TH



9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

favhBa R
REF.NO _NOTE =~ PARTNO. =~~~ DESCRIPTION ___ _____t . vk Ry
H B8217-241-H00 01L RESERVOIR 7774 1) 1
2 B8218-241-H00 01L PAD ¥7° 74 %) 73 1
3 B3602-115-000 OIL WICK RETAINER IYVRELhY 1
4 [3501-241-ED0 01L TANK A4 v 1
5 D3502-241-E00 01l TANK COVER Xrhn - 1
B [3503-241-F00 FELT &vr 7xkb 1
7 D3504-241-E00 0IL SPONGE ayiay 3713 1
8 B1437-051-000 0IL WICK RETAINER I-F - YT 9T 2¥vEI 1
9 B3508-512-000 0IL FELT HOLDER Avz- 7IAh A AT 1
10 211-36908 FELT A0 297 b 1
il CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.4
12 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.1
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
14 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Iyy 0.2
16 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 1
17 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1
18 EA-9500B0O1-00 CABLE BAND YrEYR v 3
19 D3505-241-E09 CIL WICK FUET Y BRLY 4 aYy A 1
z20 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.1
21 BP-8000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 b - A 4T 8 0.4
22 5§-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 IFFY 1/8-44 1=4.5 2
23 $5-71:1810-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 yhkF3y 11/64-40 L=18 1
24 S§-7111120-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IWLI2y 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
25 88-7110730-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhETFY 11/64-40 L=7 1
26 #01 D3502-2431-E0A 0IL TANK COVER AyaHn - 1
NOTE (#i2) #01....FOR URBAN WHITE S 24 i

— 17—



10.KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
iz M pgtiles '

1 D3410-241-E00 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER b# Th 53 1
2 B3425-245-000 KNEE LIFTER ARM ¥ Th A{FVRAN 2 1
3 B3416-141-HO0- 4 SWIVEL I 1
4 B3414-245- 000 SPRING TIOYVE AN 3 1
5 B3418-245- 000 SPRING HOLDER L 7hT FAN JuN 1
6 SD-0790361-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.6 T yiy D=7.94 H=3 .6 T
7 SD-0790351-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=3.5 vy D=7.9 H=3.5 i
8 ¥S-6620310-5P NUT 3/16-32 gyarIvh 3/16-32 I
9 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2XI13X1 b3 F % 6,2X13X1 1
10 §8-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ILEFFY 11/64-40 1=6.5 1
1 E3420- 245 0AD KNEE LIFTER ASH. e T YOFAS ]
12 B3420-245-000 MAIN SHAFT ¥y (1
13 B3422-245-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD Wb Fh AFY (n
14 B3423-245-000 KNEE PRESS ROP HOLDER 4 (2)
15 B3433-141-H0A BRACKET LI FREFY FRIYADE (n
16 B3334-141-H00 BRACKET AT n
17 B3424-141-H00 MOUNTING BRACKET T VIF I AN (1
18 B3425-141-H00 MOUNTING BRACKET SET SCREW AT (3)
19 B3424-245-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ARM o UeE (n
20 B3425-245-000-4 SPRING ¥ TE T bAN R (1
Z1 ~ 55-918Z010-5¥ SCREW 9/32-207L=20 oyhrE A 9732-20 L=Z0 3]
22 SK-1483200-SE WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 =32 #3803y D=4.8 L=32 4
23 B3431-552-000-4 KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER b 7544 A - 1
24 110-24403 RUBBER ¥ 77 I A 1
25 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE v 774 1
76 T10-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER E¥ Tr AL 1
27 $5-9151540-8R SCREW [5/64-28 L=15 oyhrE b 15/64-28 L=15 1
28 B3421-245-0A0 CHAIN ASM. S al-UE A Vb ES 1
29 B3421-245-000 CHAIN b 7 3R )]
30 B8133-019-000 $ SHAPED HOOK Sh 4 hr 3]
TT PS-0600241-00 SPRING PIN 6X24 7 Iy ¢y B.0K24 1

- 18 -



11.BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS
NI N HS— - R EGR

1 B9101-245-0A0 TOP COVER(WITH LABEL) bYT A - (3T AR I
2 202 BYIOI-245-0AA BELT COVER(WITH LABEL) IS A AN 2 1
3 B9101-245-000 TOP COVER by7 AN - (1
4 =02 BY101-245-004 TOP COVER by? Bn - (1
5 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL Foa9FA ) (1
g 03 LOIIZ-245-UAA BELT COVER ASH. AR T
7 B9112-245-004 SIDE COVER YIAYIRT - (o
5 B9113-245-004 REAR COVER 197 b - (1
9 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4 _8 L=25 TAE73y D=4,8 L=2§ (1
10 WP-0501016-8C WASHER 5Xi0,5X1 v 4 % 5X10.5X1 (N
T 351-83803 EELT COVER TNSTRUCTTUN MARTAL DSC-345a7 W Ahn - 17t (@3]
12 B3201-012-0A0 EOBBIN WINDER ASM. {b3% /-7 1
13 =02 3201-245-040 THREAD WINDER {PIRYHF(SE) I
14 B9104-245-0A0 BELT COVER ASM. AT bBA TRy 0 1
15 201 B9104-246-000 EELT COVER, LOWER NI - (74) 1
I 02T EST04- 145 0AK BELT COVER ASH BV ICPEEE I
17 204 B9104-246-00A RELT COVER AT b -7 1
18 B9102-245-0A0 BELT COVER ASM. AR - (5T ) 1
18 202 B9102-245-0AA BELT COVER ASM, INEAY TN C e B 1
20 B9106-245-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT BAR ARhBAT -FF3Y 2
21 EO108-235-000 EELT COVER SUPPORT A TR S E 1
22 $S-6110480-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 Y53y 11/64-40 L=4_3 12
23 $8-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¢5297 11/64-40 L=il 2
24 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 THEYEY D=4.8 L=25 2
25 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 t5# 4 & 5X10.5X1 2

NOTE (#£38)

201....0PTIONAL PARTS FOR DSC-244
202, ..FOR URBAK WHITE
03, .. . FOR DSC-244-4(LRBAN WRITEY(JE],
-70JE)
204....OPTIONAL PARTS FOR
DSC-244 (URBAN WHITE)

DSC-244 A7 Yy

F-n kT R

DSC-244-4(7-p" v} I(IEY,
-TUJEVE

DSC-244(7-n" vEP{PYRRT Jav 85



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(For DSC—244)
R TEE (DSC—244H)

] B3301-012-0A0 THREAD STAND ASM. {h57 ¥-% 73 1
2 201 111-83159 THREAD STAND ASM. TMEFYIF(73) 1
3 B3307-012-000 THREAD GUIDE 1255 ANTVvH {1
4 B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW IhF ATV ARy {1
5 WS-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1. MR R 6.4%11.9X1.5 (n
6 B3309-012-000 POSITION CUP 47 {FTYFL YTIR A (n
7 B3308-012-000 ROD WASHER 1b45 ARTYFF (1)
8 B3306-012-000 SPOCL ROD 1347 YIhy (1)
g9 NM-6061061-SE NUT M6 nyhrFI M6 (1)
10 B3302-012-000 SPOOL REST ROD 1Y a7 vERY (1)
11 B3312-012-000 SPOOL RETAINER £h9% FLR A {2)
12 #01  111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER £19% 7Lb A (2)
13 B3305-012-000 SPOOL PIN 1hT% ok - {(2)
14 #01  B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN FAEIL {2)
15 B3311-012-C00 SPOOL REST CUSHION {he¥0sy {2)
16 #01  111-83209 SPOOL REST IStz (1
17 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 b % 5.6X12X0.8 (23
18 W5-0531060-KR SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 AEF T F 5L3XR.3X1 (2)
19 NS-6123881-SE NUT 3/16-28 oyEsHYL 3/16-28 (2)
20 SM-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=10 oyhrk b M6 L=10 (1)
21 NM-6100663-SE NUT M10 oyEsFys M10 {2}
22 SK-3452000-SE W0OD SCREW I=4.5 L=20 YAErRY D=4.5 L=20 (3)
23 B3301-012-000 SPOOL STAND {hAFH 4 (n
24 #01  111-83100 THREAD STAND 1hF & 4 (n
25 WS- 1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N EF F R 10XI8X2.5 (1)
26 B3303-012-000 SPOOL REST 7% 9 (N

NOTE (¥#3)

#01... _FOR URBAN WHITE

- 90—

T-N VRIS FE



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(For DSC—244~4,~6,~7)
RATTCHME (DSC—244—-4, —6, - T7H)

1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. {MEFYIF 53 1
2 111-85105 $POOL REST ROD,LOWER 1hE7E 0 ¥4 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOCL REST ROD,UPPER IFE o O (L
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. TRV 73 (1)
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE ATV (1)
6 E3319-704-L00C THREAD GUIDE . ThEF 2
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT INFE 9% 7 (D
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {NFIF AN (2)
g B3311-704-000 SPCCL REST ROD CAP {MFE ¥y 7 (1

10 E3320-704-100-4 SPCOL PIN S EVrE] (2)

1 T11-85008 SPUDL NEST &RW {hAF07 48]

12 £3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION MG (2)

13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER The¥F TV A (2

14 B3317-704-000 NUT IMFE - MATYH (1

15 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ (2)

16 S¥-3051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa a3y Wb L=14 2

17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyayyh M5 (2

18 $M-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT LY M5 L=14 (2

19 NM-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 nyhriyh M5 (2)

20 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayhriyh M5 (2)

7] MAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE I8 A7k (3)

- 21 —



14. TABLE COMPONENTS
FH = PR

REF.NQ | NOTE _PARTNG . DESCRIPTILON . . .1 U T SN ary_ .
i #01 D82(1-245-EAD TABLE ASM. F-7 M%) 1
2 #05 D8201-245-GA0 TABLE ASM. F-7M{73) 1
3 B0l D8201-245-E00  TABLE 77 W (1)
4 #05 D8201-245-G00 TABLE F=7" R (1}
5 #01 118-49502 DRAWER <32 (1)
6 205 111-55108 DRAWER kx4 ¥ (1)
7 401  B8204-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT bR Y HHI {(2)
8 05 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LEE ¥ L {2)
9 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LRETIAMIAT - {1

10 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 73y D=3.1 L=16 (6}
11 #02 170-11263 T-LEG JUNCTICN T¥y7 4ya 9 1
12 #05 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION Txv7y91 v 1
13 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 By vEY 4
14 #03 B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM, Lyiyd - ¥ 7 73 1
15 ¥04 D7114-555-BAB  CONNECTING ROD ASY. (B) Vs -0 23 1
NOTE (&) #01....FOR DSC-244,-4-1B,-4-1, DSC-244,-4-1B,-4~1,
-6-0B,-6-00 -6-0B,-6-00/4

H02....F0R DSC-244,-6 BSC-244 -6

#03....FOR DSC-244 DSC-244F

#04, ., FOR DSC-244-6,-7 DSC-244-6,-7F

#05....FOR URBAN WHITE

99 .

7-n vET{FH



15. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

~—

o

ﬂ @) &3

29

12-33
13

|
!
I
I
—

EPTAIESEES
=
J
|
[
1

14-38

eI D

16

~ 923 ~



REF.NO _ _NOTE __PART MO ____ .. DESCRIPTION o _____. LR S aty
1 #01 MDP-170B1804 NEEDLE DPX17 %18 n) DPX17 #18 1
2 #02 MC-3720011-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #11¢-2 SY3355 #110-2 1
3 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX F A A7 1
4 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE | E PR 1
5 E9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b7 n - (FaY) 1
6 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 3{n - (33-) i
T B9113-012-000  WRENCE (8X10) V3-4F A F{¥E-) 1
8 #03 B9117-012-000  BOBBIN . AV 3
9 #04 B9117-552-A00  BOBBIN vy 3

10 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77 7%y NOZ{D 1
11 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN IRTYHE - 1
12 B8204-245-000  FRAME SUPPGRT BAR [ 5 1
13 D8118-555-B00  PLASTIC COVER LEW AN A0 'y AN 1
14 J1066-000-00F  HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY UIRIE BN 7 1
15 BO111-245-000  WRENCH APIR ATIRAFIDAN F 1
i6 #04 DT101-245-E00  SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD VENESES b av i 1
17 #04 D7102-245-E00  SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE FIaIRFRILA 1
18 #04 §§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 TRESFI 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 #04 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhyFyh 15/64-28 1
20 #05 BT-0630520-Z0 HOLDER COVER t7LYy Fa7” 1
21 B9130-245-060  BOLT [WEEF AN 4
22 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X138X1.5 vy A4 7.5X19%X1.5 4
23 NM-606000i-8D  NUT M6 OYhoksh M6 132 4
24 B9110-245-000  RUBBER PACKING N AV 2

25 B1632-245-00E  PIN ¥ A AU 1

26 %04 D2402-245-E00  COUNTER KNIFE I7{ A7 1

27 #04 GES-12153000 0IL WICK HOLDER YEEYNT UR A 1

28 #06 B1114-517-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTu & - 1

29 #06 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyhsrysh 3/16-32 2

30 #06 SS5-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 he7Fy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

31 $06 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b3 4 & 5X10.56X1 2

32 #06 WI-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 nIEE % D=5.3 2

33 #07 B8204-245-00A  FRAME SUPPORT BAR b7 HTE g 1

34 #08  GSY-010004A0 SYNCHRONIZER SY-1-D2 SY-1 dvbfby b 9345793 1

35 #09 M6069-350-DAA  RESISTANCE PACK DA ASM. F{IUN I DASS 1

36 #10 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASM. VAPV M 1

37 #10 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b" AFITR 2

38 £08 BY141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE nyhsE - In} (& 1) 1

39 #11 B1158-245-0AA  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER ASM Fuvrvhnt - (43) 1

40 #11 B1158-245-00A  THREAD TAXE-UP LEVER COVER FUE vhn - (1}

41 #11 88-T7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T Y7y 15/64-28 L=7 (2

42 281-83902 INSTRUCTION MANUAL DSC-2457ve" vhn -I4tY (1)

11

NOTE (#d2)

#01....FOR DSC-244,-4-18,-4-1,
-6-0B,-6-60,~7
#02....F0R DSC-244-4-1B(JE),-4-1(JE)
#03....FOR DSC-244
#04..._FOR DSC-244-4,-6,-7
%05....FQR DSC-244-4,-7
#06....FOR DSC-244-6-0B,-6-00
{ONLY USE TYPE 4Al)
#07....FOR URBAN WHITE
#08... FOR DSC-244-7
#0%....FOR DSC-244-7(EXCEPT JE)
#10.,..FOR DSC-244-4
#11....FOR DSC-244-4(URBAN WHITE}{JE),

-T(IE)

DSC-244,-4-1B,-4-1,
~6-0B,~6~00,-7H

DSC-244-4-1B(JE),-4-1(JE)FB

DSC-244
DSC-244-4,-6,-TH
DSC-244-4,-TH
DSC-244-6-08, -6-00
(4A1 & EMHA)

7-n yEvf A
DSC-244-TH

DSC-244-T(JER [HixBR <) A

DSC-244-4f1

DSC-244-4(7-N VETLRY(IE),

-T(JEYH



16. GAUGE COMPONENTS
- R

#01 B1105-245-00C
#02 D1105-245-E0C
#0i B1613-245-00A
#01 B1613-245-008

THROAT PLATE

THROAT PLATE

FEED DOG (FOR CLOTH)

FEED DOG {FOR THIN NEEDLE;

YR

VR

F7Un (2/3%)
I (Fynlah)

1
2
3
4
5 #01 Bl1613-245-00C
6
7
8
t

1

1

1

1

FEED DOG VALY 1

#02 DI1613-245-E0B  FEED DOG (FOR THIN NEEDLE) DI SIS ELD) 1

#02 D1613-245-E00  FEED 7 1

#02 DI613-245-E0C  FEED DOG FHUN I

B1524-245-0A4 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AHIFY 43 1

10 B1524-245-04B  PRESSER FOOT ASM. AFL7I(23) [

11 B1470-245-00%  WALEING FOOT YTAINTY 1

12 #01 B1613-245-008 FLED D0G VALY I
NOTE (iE:2) #01....FOR DSC-244 DSC-244

#02. ., .FOR DSC-244-4,-6,-7

— 925 —

DSC-244-4,-6,-TH



17. OPTION COMPONENTS(For DSC—244)
A7 a BB (DSC—-2445)

NOTE (#E32)

#01....FOR DSC-244 (URBAN WHITE)

- 926 —

DSC-244(7~n" v&741 ) Hl

1 213-02757 PLAIN BED ASM. ks b (43) 1

2 #01  213-08051 PLAIN BED ASM. kIt 9h (43) 1

3 213-02708 PLAIN BED bIAT whe (1)
4 #01  213-08002 PLAIN BED (&2 (n
5 212-90200 STAND NY9rE 4 (1
6 #01  228-64409 STAND ISFZE K (10
7 212-90309 V-BLOCK V7 owd (1
8 212-90408 SET SCREW YARY (N
9 58-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ¥Ry 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO AGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
St i} NQ 2% 1 NO e i NO ki 11 NO

BP-3000000-00 10 38 B1455-053-000 12 3 B1806-038-000 12 52 B3425-245-000 18 2

BP-8000000-00 17 21 B1460-245-000 6 42 B1830-245-0A0 12 49 B3425-245-000-A 18 20

BT-0630520-70 24 20 B1460-246-0A0 6 55 B1837-245-0A0 12 57 B3431-552-000-A 18 23

BI105-245-00C 25 1 B1461-245-000 6 48 B1838-245-000 12 58 B3433-141-H0A 18 15

B1105-245-000 2 1 B1462-053-000 6 56 B1839-245-00A 12 53 B3434-141-H00 18 16

B1114-012-C00 24 11 B1466-563-0090 12 1 B1839-245-00B 12 54 B3502-115-000 17 3

B1114-280-000 10 7 B1467-053-0A0 12 9 B1839-245-00C 12 55 B3508-512-000 17 9

B1114-517-000 24 28 B1467-563-000 1220 B1853-512-004-A 14 35 83517-009-000 2 25

B1116-246-000 2 1l B1468-053-000 12 1¢ B1853-512-00B-A 14 36 B6037-505-04A0 14 46

B1117-246-000 2 14 B1470-245-00B 25 11 Bi1853-512-00C-A 14 37 B7114-012-0A0 22 14

B1118-241-HOA 2 60 B1470-245-000 12 2 B1855-512-00D 14 38 B8133-019-000 18 30

BI118-241-H0O 2 10 B150G1-241-HOC 6 36 B1853-512-00E 14 39 B8204-012-000 22 7

Bl121-245-0AA 2 61 B1502-541-000 6 44 B1905-245-000 6 31 B8204-245-004A 24 33

B1121-245-0A0 2 8 B1509-141-HOC 6 39 B1906-051-000 6 2 B&204-245-000 24 12

B1128-246-000 2 13 B1510-14]1~HOO 6 38 B1906-051-000 6 32 B8217-241-H0C 17 1

B1128-52Z-000 Z 23 B1511-555-000 6 47 B2115-271-000 8 42 BR218-241-HOC 17 2

B1123%-563-000 2 26 B1512-141-H0OO 6 40 B2733-761-000 10 10 B9101-245-0A4 19 2

B113G-051-C00 2 15 B1515-051-000 6 4l B3008-141-H0O 12 5 B9101-245-0A0 s 1

B1130-521-0A0 2 17 B1524-245-0AA 25 9 B3031-141-HGO 14 27 BY9101-245-004 19 4

B1130-521-000 Z 18 B1524-245-0AB 25 10 B3031-141-HOO 14 31 B9101-245-000 19 k!

B1131-521-C00 2 19 B1524-245-0A0 6 37 B3114-761-000 16 17 B9101-552-000 24 3

B1131-562-000 2 i6 B1601-245-000 8 12 B3120-125-000 16 34 B9102-245-0AA 19 19

B1132-521-000 2 20 Bi1603-245-000 8§ 31 B3121-245-04A0 16 1 BSG102-245-0A0 19 18

B1140-051-000 2z 22 B1605%-201-000 4 44 B3122-053-000 i6 13 BS104-245-0AA 19 16

B1147-141-HOC 8 22 B1605-245-000 8 24 B3123-051-000 16 5 B9104-245-0A0 19 14

B1148-141-HOO § 23 B1613-245-004A 25 3 B3124-051-000 16 6 B9104-246-00A 19 17

B1156-115-000 2 24 B1613-245-00B 25 4 B3125-012-000 16 2 B9104-246-000 19 15

B1158-245-04A 24 39 B1613-245-00C 25 5 B3126-051-000 16 7 B9106-245-000 19 20

B1158-245-00A 24 40 B1613-245-00% 8 8 B3126-051-000 16 31 BO108-245-000 19 21

B1171-245-000 2 3 Bi613-245-000 25 12 B3127-051-000 16 8 B9109-555-000 24 4

B1172-245-000 & 18 B1614-245-000 8 25 B3127-051-000 16 30 BO110-012-000 24 5

B1173-245-0A0 2 5 B1617-241-H0O 8 36 B3128-051-000 16 9 B9110-245-000 24 24

B1174-245-000 2 6 B1618-241-H0O 8 37 B3128-051-000 16 27 B9111-012-C00 24 6

B1175-245-000 8 §9 B1619-241-H0Q 8 26 B3129-053-000 16 3 BO111-245-G00 24 15

B1180-245-000 2 47 B1620-245-000 8 27 B3129-053-000 16 33 BO112-245-0AA 19 6

B1180-245-000 2 53 B1621-241-H0D 1 40 B3132-051-000 16 10 B9112-245-00A 19 7

B1183-245-00A 2 51 Bl622-241-H0O & 28 B3132-051-000 16 32 B9113-012-000 24 7

B1183-245-00B 2 52 B1623-245-0A0 8 30 B3134-051-000 16 11 B9113-245-004 19 8

B1202-241-H00 4 5 B1624-586-004A 16 53 B3137-051-0A0 16 12 B9117-012-000 12 50

B1203-051-000 4 9 B1624-586-000 10 42 B3137-527-0A0 16 28 B9117-012-000 24 8

B1203-241-H00 4 6 B1627-241-HOG 10 50 B3138-512-000 16 44 B9117-552-A00 12 51

B1204-241-H0O 4 7 Bi630-245-0A0-A 8 2 B3201-012-0AC 19 12 B9117-552-A00 24 9

B1206-245-000 4 3 B1632-245-004A 8 3 B3201-245-0A0 19 13 89121-220-04A0 24 10

B1208-019-000 6 59 B1632-245-00B 8 4 B3214-047-000 16 36 B9130-245-000 24 21

B1210-051-000 4 10 B1632-245-00C § 5 B3301-012-0A0 20 1 BO141-372-000 24 38

B1211-141-H0D 4 8 B1632-245-00D 8 6 B3301-012-000 20 23

B1211-226-000 4 11 B1632-245-00E § i B3302-012-000 20 10 CM-3002000-B2 2 65

B1212-012-000 4 12 B1632-245-00E 24 25 B3303-012-000 20 26 CM-3002000-02 2 66

B1213-012-000 4 13 B1633-245-000 8§ 11 B3305-012-000 20 13 CM-3002001-A1 72 64

B1213-012-000 12 12 B1634-245-000 8§ 4l B3305-704-000-4 21 7 CM-3002001-01 2 63

B1227-145-00A 4 i B1635-245-000 g8 14 B3306-012-000 20 8 CM-5003000-01 19 5

B1227-145-00B 4 49 B1636-245-00A g 73 B3307-012-000 20 3 CQ-2020000-00 6 34

B1301-241-HOC 4 33 B1636-245-000 8 43 B3308-012-0060 20 7 CQ-2020000-00 17 11

B1302-241-HOO 4 34 B1637-141-H0O0D 8§ 44 B3309-012-000 20 6 CQ-2020000-00 17 12

B1303-271-000C 4 35 B1637-245-000 8 16 B3310-012-0C0 20 4 CQ-2020000-00 17 13

B1305-012-CA0 4 37 B1638-141-H0OO 8 45 B3311-012-000 20 15 CQ-2020000-00 17 14

B1305-271-0B0C 4 36 B1638-245-000 g 17 B3311-012-000 21 12 CQ-2020000-00 17 15

B1306-155-CC0 4 38 B1639-245-000 8 39 B3311-704-000 21 9 CQ-2020000-00 17 16

B1307-155-CA0 4 39 B1640-245-000 8 19 B3312-012-000 20 11 CQ-2020000-00 17 17

B1308-155-CA0 4 40 B1641-245-000 8 20 B3317-704-000 21 14 £Q-2520000-00 4 20

B14106-771-000 6 8 B1642-245-000 8§ 21 B83319-704-L00 21 6 £Q-2520000-00 4 21

B1414-232-000 6 7 B1643-145-000 8 32 83320-704-L00-A 20 14 CQ-2520000-00 4 22

B1414-555-000 12 19 B1644-245-000 8 33 B3320-704-L00-A 21 10 CQ-2520000-00 6 60

B141%-245-000 6 3 B1645-245-000 § 34 B3414-245-000 18 4 CQ-2520000-00C 17 20

B1420-563-000 6 1 B1646-241-H00 10 47 B3416-141-H00-A 18 3 C@-3030000-00C 4 19

B1423-245-000 6 17 B1646-245-000 8 35 B3418-245-000 18 5 CQ-3030000-00 12 26

B1424-158-000 6 6 B1647-245-000 § 38 B3420-245-0A0 18 11 CQ-3030000-00 12 32

Bl1424-158-000 6 19 B1648-122-000 10 48 B3420-245-000 18 12 CQ-5050000-00 4 18

B1424-158-000 8 40 B1650-245-00A 8§ 72 B3421-245-0A0 18 28 CS-127101A-SH 4 15

B1428-563-000 6 9 B1650-245-000 8 29 B3421-245-000 16 4 CS-1271012-SH 4 16

B1429-241-H00 6 14 Bi651-245-000 4 54 B3421-245-000 18 29

B1430-245-000 6 18 Bi6h2-245-000 8 &b B3422-245-0900 18 13 D1105-245-E0C 25 2

5i431-241-H00 6 4 B1653-245-000 8 57 B3423-245-000 18 14 D1105-245-E00 2 2

B1434-245-000 6 5 B1654-245-000 8 13 B3424-141-H00 18 17 D1150-241-EDA 2 59

B1437-051-000 1) 8 B1655-245-000 § 15 B3424-245-000 18 19 D1150-241-E00 2 9

B1454-245-000 1215 B1702-012-005 12 11 B3425-141-HC0O i8 18 D1158-241-E0A 2 67

— 97 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF " PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

iR H__¥0 ok "N ki o N IRYiie HW___NO
D1158-241-E00 2 7 D2420-245-E00 14 17 W-6100663-8E 20 21 $8-6151220~-SP 8 63
D1171-245-E00 2 4 D2421-245-E06¢ 14 18 NS-6060350-8P 16 I8 S§5-6161220-5P 12 66
D1172-245-E00 g8 71 D2423-245-E0C¢ 14 28 NS-6110310-8P 16 40 $§-7060310-SP 14 68
D1173-245-E00 2 45 D2423-245-E00 14 32 NS-5110350-8P 16 43 58-7080510-TP 6 24
D1201-241-ER0 £ 4 D2424-245-E00 14 19 NS-6110530-SP 12 34 $8-7080510-TP 17 22
D1227-245-E0A 4 2 D2425-245-E00 14 20 NS-6123881-SE 20 1% S8-7080520-SP 8§ 63
D1227-245-G00 4 48 D2426-245-800 14 21 N§-6150430-SP 10 22 8§-7090520-3P 16 45
D1230-552-B00 4 46 D2427-245-E00 14 22 N§-6150430-5P 24 19 §8-7090710-8P 10 49
D1401-245-E00 & 10 D2428-141-E00 14 44 NS-6620310-SP 18 8 §§-70900]0-3P 6 25
D1408-241-E00 g 11 D2428-245-E00 14 23 NS-6620310-SP 24 29 §8-7091410-8P 14 63
D1411-241-E00 6 13 D2429-245-EC0 14 24 NS-6660430-SP 12 35 88-7110510-8P 12 3%
D1412-241-E00 6 12 D2430-245-EAD 14 43 NS-6680320-SP § b5l §8-7110540-8P 14 E9
D1450-055-B00 12 13 D2431-245-E00 14 40 NS-6680410-SP 8§ b2 §8-T110570-5P 16 42
D1453-241-E00 12 14 D2432-245-E0A 14 88 §8-7110710~-SP 2 32
D1455-055-B00 1216 D2432-245-E00 14 34 PS-0200122-K0 16 14 S§8-7110710-8P 2 40
D1456-055-B00 12 17 D2433-245-E00 14 72 PS-0400182-K0 & 46 S§-7110710-5P 2 42
D1458-241-E00 12 6 D2434-245-E00 14 66 PS-0600241-00 18 31 §5-7110710-SP 10 24
D1459-241-E00 1z 7 D2435-245-E00 14 81 PS-0600502-KP 6 58 §§5-7110710-SP 10 29
D1462-241-E00 6 43 D2436-141-E00 14 42 PT-0301600-S0 6 20 $§-7110710~ 8P 10 30
D1463-241-E00 6 46 D2436-245-E00 14 76 8§-7110710-SP 12 42
D1464-241-E0A 6 45 D244]1-141-E00 14 74 RE-0300000-K0 8. 49 SS-T711071CG-SP 12 43
D1480-241-EAA 12 22 D2464-555-B00 10 17 RE-0400000-K0 10 36 S8-T110710-8P 14 47
[1480-241-EAD 12 21 D3168-555-H0B 16 37 RE-0600000-K0 10 37 S§-7110710-SP 14 69
11480-241-E0A 12 24 D3410-241-E00 18 1 RE-0700000-K0 6 21 SS-711071G-SP 14 75
D1480-241-E00 1223 D3501-241-E00 17 4 RE-0700000-K0 6 27 S8-7110710-SP 16 19
D1481-241-E00 12 25 D3502-241-E0A 17 26 RE-0700000-K0 8 50 S§-7110710-8P 16 46
D1482-24]-FAA 12 28 D3502-241-E00 17 5 RO-0611801-00 2 58 S8-T11071G-8P 17 25
D1482-241-EA0 12 27 D3503-241-E00 17 6 R0O-0742401-00 8 48 §§-7110710-8P 24 18
D1482-241-E0A 1230 D3504-241-E0C 177 S§§-7110730-SP 18 10
D1482-241-E00 12 29 D3505-241-E00 6 61 SD-0380651-5L 2 21 S5-7110910-SP 12 40
D1483-241-E00 1231 D3505-241-E00 17 19 SD-0470281-5P 16 15 SS-7110910-8P 14 60
D1484-241-E00 12 33 D6037-245-GA0 14 92 SD-0470281-3P 16 39 $8-7110910-8P 14 61
D1485-241-E00 12 64 D6043-555-B00 14 52 SD-0640231-5P 8§ 47 S8-7110910-SP 24 30
D1486-241-E00 12 65 D6043-555-B00 14 53 SD-0640321-5P 14 73 $8-7110910-TP 6 28
D1606-245-E00 8 10 D7101-245-E00 24 16 SD-0720331-5P 16 23 SS-T111120-Sp 4 47
D1613-245-E0A & 9 D7102-245-E00 24 17 SD-0790351-SP 18 7 S8-7111120-8P 12 41
D1613-245-E0B 256 @ D7114-555-BAB 22 15 SD-0790361-5P 18 6 S8-7111120-8P 17 24
D1613-245-E0C 256 8 D8201-245-EAD 22 1 8D-0800352-SP 229 SS-7111260-SP 6 53
D1613-245-E00 25 7 D8201-245-E00 22 3 SD-080048]1-3P 6 49 S$5-7111410-TP 14 62
D1621-241-E00 10 39 D820i-245-GA0 22 2 SK-1483200-SE 18 22 SS-7111810-8P 17 23
D1624-24]-E0A 10 &4 D8201-245-G00 22 4 SK-3311600-SE 22 10 §5-7121410-5P 10 26
D1624-241-E00 10 4] D3204-555-D00C 22 9 SK-3452000-5E 260 22 §§-7150740-8P 6 50
D1630-245-EA0-A 8 ] D9118-555-B00 24 13 SK-3482500-5C 19 9 §§-7150740-8F 24 41
D1680-141~E00 10 6 SK-3482500-5C 18 24 S§-7150940-SP 2 43
D1681-241-E0A 10 55 EA-9500B01-00 17 18 SM-4051405-SE 21 16 S§S-715121G-8P 6 23
D1681-241-E00 10 1 EA-9570B02-00 10 2 SM-4051405-SE 21 18 §§-7151210-3F 8 62
D1684-14]1-E00-A 10 16 SM-6031202-TP 4 4] §5-T151210-SP 10 25
D1685-141-EQ0 10 19 GES-12153000 14 33 SM-6081552-TP 2 33 S§S-715121C-8P 10 28
D1686-241-E00 1018 GES-12153000 24 27 SM-9061080-SE 200 20 §5-T151330G-8P 8 o4
D1687-141-E00 10 20 GES-12155000 10 21 8§-2090710-5P 2 34 SS-7620750-8P 10 43
D1841-141-E00 14 41 GSY-01000AA0 24 34 58-2090710-3P 2 35 SS-7621040-5P & 5l
D1907-241-E00 6 33 SS-2090710-8p 239 SS5-7621040-SP 6 b2
D2120-555-C00 14 45 AR-0346101-40 14 8% 88-2090710~8P 2 4] SS-7680870-SF 2 57
D2401-245-E00 14 1 HK-0346400-0B 14 90¢ 8§5-2090710-8P 2 46 S5-7681750-TF 4 24
D2402-245-E00 14 2 HK-0346400-0B 14 91 SS-2090710-8P 16 20 S5-8090410-5P 4 67
D2402-245-E00 24 28 AW-5001400-00 10 3 88-2090810-58P 8 67 S5§-8110410-SP 8 65
D2403-245-F00 14 3 HW-5001400-00 10 4 58-2110915-8P 2 37 §§-8110510-SP 2 44
D2404-245-E00 14 4 S$S-2110920-TP 26 9 SS-8150710-SP 4 28
D2405-245-E00 12 59 J1066-000-00F 24 14 58-3080520-8P 2 38 S5-8156710-SP 4 31
D2405-245-E00 14 5 8§-3090610-8P Z 36 §5-8150710-5P 10 52
D2406-245-E0A 14 6 MAQ-11632000 21 21 $8-3090710-TP 16 43 $5-815C710-TP 6 29
12409-245-E00 14 8 MAO-11532000 24 37 S$§-4080610-SP 16 16 358-8150710-TP 5 58
D2410-245-E00 14 9 MAT-81126T00 10 5 8§5-5060310-3P 14 71 55-8150830-5P 6 30
D2411-245-E00 14 10 MC-3720011-00 6 16 S§-5110710-8P 8 60 55-8150830-8P 8§ 59
D2412-245-E00 14 11 MC-3720011-02 24 2 §55-6060210-5P 8 55 55-8151150-3P 6 26
D2413~245-E00 14 12 MDP-170B1800 6 15 §5-6081210-SP 8 53 35-8151150-8P 6 35
D2414-141-E0C 2 12 MDP-170B1804 24 1 55-6090610-SP 8 70 S8-8151230-8SP 14 55
D2414-245-E0A 14 87 MG069-350-DAA 24 35 $§5-6090810-Sp 14 65 55-8151230-8P 14 56
D2414-245-E00 14 13 M8637-116-000 14 51 §§8-6090910-SP 6 54 $5-8161230-SP 14 57
D2415-245-EAC 14 25 ME8640-110-000 14 50 S$5-6092120-3P 2 27 58-8151230-SP 14 58
D2415-245-E0C 14 26 85-6110480-SP 19 22 88-8151550-8P 4 26
D2416-245-E00 14 14 NM-6050001-SE 21 17 85-6110710-8P 12 36 58-8151550-SP 4 28
D2417-245-EAQ 14 29 NM-6050001-SE 21 19 §5-6111140-SP 16 47 $8-8151550-8p 4 30
D2417-245-E00 14 30 NM-6050001-SE 21 20 §§-6111140-SP 19 23 58-8151550-3P 4 42
D2418-245-E00 14 156 NM-6060001-8D 24 23 §5-6121050-SP 8 6l SS-8151550-5P 12 56
D2419-245-E00 14 16 NM-6061061-SE 20 9 §5-6121210-8P 10 51 $8-8151780-SP 4 27

- 98 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #a|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N6 . PAGE REF
Ak H_ND SR B NO S T NO Sk o NO

$5-8660410-SP 14 80 | 110-23702 18 25

$8-8660530-TP 12 60 | 110-23801 © 18 26

$5-8660530-TP 14 54 | 110-24403 18 24

$5-8660610-TP 4 17 | 110-71701 6 22

SS-8660610-TP 12 38 | 110-72204 16 35

SS-8660612-TP 14 64 | 110-72402 16 38

$5-8660810-TP 10 45 | 111-55108 22 6

SS-8661040-TP 10 44 | 111-55207 22 8

$5-8680540-SP 4 32 | 111-57567 22 12

$5-8680730-SP 4 43 | 111-83100 20 24

88-8681650-TP 4 25 | 111-83159 20 2

$S-8701042-TP 8 66 | 111-83209 20 18

$5-9091010-SP 14 70 | 111-84009 20 12

$S-9111010-SP 10 27 | 111-85006 21 11

85-9151540-SR 18 27 | 111-85055 21 1

$5-9161610-SP 12 37 ! 111-85105 21 2

$5-9182010-S8 18 21 111-85204 21 3

ST-8053611-SR 22 13 [ 111-85303 21 5
111-85352 21 4

TA-0500000-R0O 4 14 | 111-85402 21 8

TA-0500601-M0 4 23 | 111-85501 21 13

TA-0550604-R0 2 49 | 118-49502 22 5

TA-0750404-R0 2 55 | 170-11263 22 11

TA-(0750704-R0 2 50

TA-1050504-R0 2 30 | 211-36205 12 46

TA~1120804-RC 2 48 | 211-36304 1247

TA-1250406-R0 2 28 | 211-36403 12 48

TA-1550902-R0 2 54 | 211-36601 14 7

TA-2050406-R0 2 56 | 211-36908 1710

TA-2100904-R0 2 31 | 212-09952 12 61
212-10059 12 82

WP-0371026-SD 14 78 | 212-10901 12 63

WP-0371026-SD 14 79 | 212-12600 14 82

WP-0450000-SD 12 44 | 212-12709 14 83

WP-0482086-SD 12 18 | 212-12808 14 84

WP-0501016-SC 19 10 | 212-12907 14 85

WP-0501016-SD 10 31 | 212-13004 14 86

WP-0501016-8D 10 32 | 212-90200 26 5

WP-0501016-8D 10 35 | 212-90309 26 7

WP-0501016-SD 14 48 | 212-90408 26 8

WP-0501016-SD (0 25 | 213-02104 12 45

WP-0501016-SD 24 31 | 213-02203 4 45

WP-0560860-SE 20 17 | 213-02708 26 3

WP-0621016-SD 10 33 | 213-02757 26 1

WP-0621016-SD 18 9 | 213-08002 26 4

WP-0751576-8D 24 22 | 213-08051 26 2

WP-1512616-SE 21 15 | 213-08101 4 50

WS-0410002-KN 14 77 1 228-64409 26 6

WS-0631060-KR 20 18 | 291-83803 19 11

WS-0631510-KP 10 34 } 291-83902 24 42

WS-0641560-KR 20 5

W5-1002560-KR 20 25

WI-0530002-K8 14 49

WT-0530002-K§ 24 32

WZ-1052010-KF 10 46

100-04109 2 62

101-19105 10 13

101-19204 10 12

101-19303 10 14

101-19402 10 15

101-19709 10 11

101-19807 1 8

101-20004 10 9

101-234204 16 26

101-61305 10 56

103-14003 12 4

103-14508 1z 8

10320059 16 22

103-20075 16 21

103-20109 16 23

103-20208 16 29

103-20505 16 24

103-20703 16 25

103-21107 6 57

107-41759 24 36

— 99—




MEMO

—-30 -




MEMO







‘-l.-.KI“ JUKI S TEt

BALRE, SEmE
T ik o for further

JUKI CORPORATION T

plidsa camact -

Momi-T N3 FEGENGOER LI EETAEXRYET.
# Tne descrpton Dovensd in NG peeis k5] i Suied 10 (hange ior st of ihe commoding woihnul notics.

EIEei— W A R E, 1005eEA NECHESSGRCEE LETOTT,
% Treg pars Hisl s egned in accoreance wih e paodLol specteanons ol Augusl 1995

46 9 Prnted v dapan [Ta)






